Summary of Constituency Office Expense Receipts

Fiscal 2021/2022

Period: Quarter 3 - Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

Member Name:

Expense Category:

Elmore, Mable

Special Events and Protocol

Note Amount
Cumulative Balance at End of Prior Reporting Period: Note 1 $0.00
Add: Total Amount of Receipts for Current Reporting Period: Note 2 $42.02
Balance at End of Current Reporting Period: Note 3 $42.02

Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

Note 4

This amount represents the Q2 ending balance reported on the Q2 CO
disclosure report for this expense category for the period from
Apr.1,2021 to Sep. 30, 2021

This amount represents the total amount of receipts recorded for this
disclosure expense category in the current reporting period from
Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This amount represents the sum of the Q2 ending balance plus the Q3
scanned receipts total above. This amount also equals the Q3 disclosure
report for the period from

Apr. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This disclosure expense category consists of the following accounts:
3470 Hosting Events
3471 Attending Events
3472 Protocol
3473 Meals/Hospitality for the Public



Invoice

Customer No. Date Ticket #

] October 20, 2021 T1-126015

Room 148, Parliament Buildings
501 Belleville Street

Victoria, BC V8V 1X4 Canada
Ph: 250-356-8295

Fax: 250-356-5981

Email: Giftshop@leg.bc.ca
URL: www.leg.bc.ca

BILL TO:

MABLE ELMORE

NDP
VANCOUVER-KENSINGTON
VICTORIA, BC V8V 1X4
(604) 775-1033

Cust PO #: Ship date: Ship-via code:
Sls rep: - Location: 01 Terms: Net due in 30 days
Quantity Item # Description Retail Price Selling unit Total
i 1049 PIN BC FLAG 3.22 EACH 3.22
1 1293 ; CHOCOLATE MILK DOME 2.48 EACH 248
1 1-100170 Single ParliamentayToffee Bark 0.89 EACH 0.89
1 1042 PARLIAMINTS 3.23 EACH 3.23
1 1241 BADGE GIRLS & Parliament 1.42 EACH 1.42
1 1128 GIFT BAG BC TARTAN 1.07 EACH 1.07

S\()Y S

Subtotal: 12.31
GST: 0.62
PST: 0.46
Total: 13.39
Tender:
A/R Charge 13.39
— Net tender: 13.38

All proceeds of the Parliamentary Gift Shop support educational resources for British Columbian students.

Thank you for visiting the Legislative Assembly of B.C.
www.leg.bc.ca




Invoice

Customer No.

Date Ticket #

November 17, 2021 T1-126430

o
|BILL TO:

'MABLE ELMORE
NDP

VANCOUVER-KENSINGTON
VICTORIA, BC V8V 1X4

(604) 775-1033

Cust PO #:

Sls rep: -

.
Room 149, Parliament Buildings
501 Belleville Street
Victoria, BC V8V 1X4 Canada
Ph: 250-356-8295
Fax: 250-356-5981
Email: Giftshop@leg.bc.ca
URL: www.leg.bc.ca
Ship-via code:
Terms:

Net due in 30 days

Quantity Iltem # Retail Price Selling unit Total
18 1241 BADGE GIRLS & Parliament 1.42 EACH 25.56
Subtotal: 25.56
GST: 1.28
PST: 1.79
Total: 28.63
Tender:
A/R Charge 28.63
Net tender: 28.63

All proceeds of the Parliamentary Gift Shop support educational resources for British Columbian students.

Thank you for visiting the Legislative Assembly of B.C.

www.leg.bc.ca




Summary of Constituency Office Expense Receipts

Fiscal 2021/2022

Period: Quarter 3 - Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

Member Name:

Expense Category:

Elmore, Mable

Communications and Advertising

Note Amount
Cumulative Balance at End of Prior Reporting Period: Note 1 $209.50
Add: Total Amount of Receipts for Current Reporting Period: Note 2 $194.14
Balance at End of Current Reporting Period: Note 3 $403.64

Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

Note 4

This amount represents the Q2 ending balance reported on the Q2 CO
disclosure report for this expense category for the period from
Apr.1,2021 to Sep. 30, 2021

This amount represents the total amount of receipts recorded for this
disclosure expense category in the current reporting period from
Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This amount represents the sum of the Q2 ending balance plus the Q3
scanned receipts total above. This amount also equals the Q3 disclosure
report for the period from

Apr. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This disclosure expense category consists of the following accounts:
3475 Advertising
3476 Subscriptions/Memberships
3477 Website Maintenance/Design



AL AMEEN MEDIA INC.

Suite 596 - 7184 -120th Street, Surrey. B.C. V3W 0M6

Phone: 604-715-7187 Fax: 604-517-1110

Website: www.alameenpost.com  Email: accounts@alameen.ca

Invoice To
*
Invoice
New Democrat
BC Government Caucus
Attention: Date Invoice #
166 East Annex,501 Belleville Street
Victoria, BC V8V 1X4 2021-05-21 27538
P.O. No. Terms Due Date Account #
2021-05-21
Qty Description Rate Amount
CLR full page Ad 600.00 600.00
GST On Sales 5.00% 30.00
GST/HST No. e
Subtotal $600.00
Please Make Cheque Payable to AL AMEEN MEDIA INC.
‘ Total $630.00
$50 Non-Sufficient Funds charges Apply.
Accounts Overdue subject to Monthly Statement Charges Minimum $15 to maximum $75. Payments/Credits $0.00
We Appreciate Your Business. Balance Due $630.00

MLA Paid $20.32



Miracle Media Group Inc
9160 136 A Street, Surrey, BC V3V 7Z8
Tel: 604-690-0400
Web: www.miraclenews.com
E-mail: miraclenews@telus.net

Invoice to 1z
New Democrat BC Government Caucus l nvo I ce
166 East Annex,
501 Belleville Street
Victoria, BC
V8V 1X4
Date Invoice # Customer Contact Customer Phone Terms Due Date
5/7/2021 21126 [ ] 30 Days 6/6/2021
Qty Description Rate Amount
1 | Full Page 10 x 15 inch Glossy Color Ad for Issue 600.00 600.00
# 544 May 7. 2021
PREMIER JOHN HORGAN & YOUR MLAS
WISH MUSLIMS
" A HAPPY EID UL FITR"
GST On Sales 5.00% 30.00
Thank You For Your Business
GST Subtotal $600.00
GST/HST $30.00
Please make cheques out to: Miracle Media Group Inc
Total $630.00

Balance Due $630.00

MLA Paid: $20.32




A British Columbia/Yukon Command
Leglon The Royal Canadian Legion

Military Service Recognition Book
“Honouring the Veterans of British Columbia and the Yukon™

www.legionbcyukon.ca

GOVERNMENT OF BC CAUCUS
166 EAST ANNEX, PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS
VICTORIA, BC V8V 1X4

Your ﬁg'b,y ’o”ay ill Help Our Veterans Tomorrow!

Thank you for your participation. Your support helps us to publish our Annual Military Service
Recognition Book, to help recognize and honour the many brave Veterans of
British Columbia and the Yukon, who have served our country so well.

This annual publication goes a long way to help the Legion in their job as the “Keepers of
Remembrance”, so that none of us forget the selfless contributions made by our Veterans.

Equally important, is thal the proceeds raised are also used by the Legion to improve services
to Veterans and the more than 150 communities served by the Legion throughout BC and the
Yukon.

The Legion is recognized as one of Canada's largest Community Service Organizalions, as
they are an integral part of the communities in which they reside. This project ensures the
Legion's continued success in providing these very worthwhile services.

Please Note: The Royal Canadian Legion British Columbia/Yukon Command is a non-profit

association, but not a registered charitable organization; therefore a tax receipt will not be
issued.

Thank You for Your Support!

PLEASE MAKE CHEQUE PAYABLE TO:

P.0. BOX 5555
i oot e B » VANCOUVER, BC V6B 485
Lest We Forget Tel. Toll Free: 1-800-964-0074

= BC/YUKON COMMAND
o THE ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION
Legion®9 (s ac

=

CO Paid $57.81

Oct/12/2021

Ad Size: 2 Page Full Colour Sprez
Ad Cost: § 3,138.10
Sponsor. $ 0.00

GST: § 156.90
$ 3,295.00

utrorizea oy: |

GST.+

To pay online, via your personal internet banking, just key
in the word “LEGION", select BC/YUKON COMMAND,
and then enter your personalized account number below.



ﬁ\ affinitybridge

Invoice 1D
Issue Date
Due Date

Summary

Item Type

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

6432
2021/10/01
2021/10/31 (Net 30)

Quarterly retainer for WordPress CMS, Plugin
and Security Updates for NDP MLA's

Description

CMS maintenance for MLA websites. Billed at $75/quarter for
each site:

Mable ElImore »

David Eby «

George Heyman

Selina Robinson ¢

Jennifer Rice ~

Mike Farnworth #

Doug Routley -

Spencer Chandra Herbert
John Horgan -~

Bruce Ralston ~

Harry Bains -

Raj Chouhan ~

Bowinn Ma ~

Melanie Mark -

Rab Fleming ~

Page 1 of 2

From

Invoice For

Quantity

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Affinity Bridge Consulting Ltd.
Support: support@affinitybridge.com

503-535 Thurlow St.

Vancouver BC, VBE 3L2, Canada

BC New Democrat

Government Caucus
Room 201, Parliament Buildings

Victoria, B.C.
VBV 1X4

Unit Price

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

Amount

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

§75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD



Service Katrine Conroy ~
Service Garry Begg ~
Service Jagrup Brar -
Service George Chow -~
Service Rick Glumac —~
Service Janet Routledge —
Service Mitzi Dean ~
Product Anne Kang —
Notes

For payments under $5,000, credit card is preferred.

Please make all cheques payable to Affinity Bridge Consulting Ltd.

osT +

Remittance Advices - please send to payments@affinitybridge.com

Preferred Payment Method for Vancity Members
Vancity Direct Transfer - Relationship # | IR

For US Wire instructions, please contact us.

Invoices are deemed accepted and approved if not disputed within 5 business days.

Page 2 of 2

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

§75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$75,00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

Subtotal
GST (5%)

Amount Due

$75.00 CAD
$75.00 CAD
$75.00 CAD
$75.00 CAD
$75.00 CAD
$75.00 CAD
$75.00 CAD

$75.00 CAD

$1,725.00 CAD
$86.25 CAD

$1,811.25 CAD

Shared by 23 MLAs
Paid $78.75 each



URDU JOURNAL

0826193 B.C LTD DATE : May 21, 2021

1148 HOWSE PLACE INVOICE : 2021-1432
COQUITLUM, BC csT : NG
V3K 5V7

PH: 778-999-9499

New Democrat BC Government Caucus
166 East Annex

501 Belleville Street

Victoria, BC V8V 1X4

I/

FOR: EID ADVERTISEMENT

DESCRIPTION QTY

RATE AMOUNT

ADVERTISEMENT CHARGES FOR Eid
OTHER SIZE

FRONT PAGE

FULL PAGE 1
OTHER SIZE

500.00 $ 500.00

Please mail cheque payable to
0826193 B.C LTD
1148 HOWSE PLACE COQUITLUM BC V3K 5V7

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

suBToTAL| $ 500.00

TAX RATE 5.00%

esT|$ 25.00

sue-ToTAL| § 525.00

PREVIOUS BALANCE| $ -

TotAaL| $§ 525.00

MLA Paid: $16.94



Summary of Constituency Office Expense Receipts

Fiscal 2021/2022

Period: Quarter 3 - Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

Member Name:

Expense Category:

Elmore, Mable

Office Supplies

Note Amount
Cumulative Balance at End of Prior Reporting Period: Note 1 $0.00
Add: Total Amount of Receipts for Current Reporting Period: Note 2 $65.21
Balance at End of Current Reporting Period: Note 3 $65.21

Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

Note 4

This amount represents the Q2 ending balance reported on the Q2 CO
disclosure report for this expense category for the period from
Apr.1,2021 to Sep. 30, 2021

This amount represents the total amount of receipts recorded for this
disclosure expense category in the current reporting period from
Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This amount represents the sum of the Q2 ending balance plus the Q3
scanned receipts total above. This amount also equals the Q3 disclosure
report for the period from

Apr. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This disclosure expense category consists of the following accounts:
3480 Courier/Postage
3481 Office Supplies
3482 Office Equipment/Furniture (non-furniture allowance)



&% GRANDSTOY.. STATEMENT EAIE
RELEVE DE COMPTE "
ACCOUNT NO./ N° DE COMPTE -

PLEASE REMIT TO / PAYER A 01 :31:2021
MM : DN YA

PO BOX 5500

DON MILLS ON M3C 3L5
FOR INVCICE OR SIGNATURE COPIES / POUR UNE COPIE
DE FACTURE OU UNE COPIE DE LA PREUVE DE LIVRAISON
E-5130-201 000599 EMAIL / COURRIEL: REQUESTD@GRANDTOY.COM

MLA CONSTITUENCY OFFICE CALL! AEFELEE: TRIGRt-Sl1

VANCOUVER KENSINGTON FOR INQUIRIES CALL / POUR DES INFORMATIONS, APPELEZ
6106 FRASER ST
VANCOUVER BC V5W 3Al 844~-259-9133 Xx3518

DATE INVOICE NO. STORE M. CURRENT PAST OUE
R A NO. DE FACTURE MAGASIN COURANT EcHu

01 28 2020| P633984

der = 1 invoice. Want to ogt-in for our
mced invoicing option?
us at 1-866-391-8111 for more details.

TOTAL —

PAYMENT TERMS ARE NET 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE, PAST DUE ACCCUNTS ARE  LES CONDITIONS LE PAIEMENT SONT NET 30 JOURS A PARTIR DE LA DATE DE FACTURATION LES

SUBJECT TU A LATE PAYMENT CHARGE. GRAND & TOY LIMITED RESERVES THE CUMPTES EN SOUFFRANCE SERONT SUJETS A DES FRAIS UE CREDIT. GRAND 8 TOY LIMITEE SE RESER\
RIGHT TO WITHHOLD SHIPMENTS TO CUSTOMERS THAT DO NOT MEET THESE TERMS. LE CROIT CE RETENIR TOUTE LIVRAISON AU CLIENT QUI NE RESPECTE FAS CES CONDITIONS,
‘ DETACH THIS STUB AND ENCLOSE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. KEEP THE ABOVE PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS A

PRIERE DE DETACHER CETTE PORTION ET DE LA RETOURNER AVEC VOTRE PAIEMENT.

@ GRAND&TOY..

SCLD TO ACCOUNT NO.
N° DE COMPTE DE L'ACHETEUR

MLA CONSTITUENCY OFFICE STATECNT DATE:

VANCOUVER KENSINGTON DATE DU RELEVE DE compre: 01/31/2021

6106 FRASER ST

VANCOUVER BC V5W 3Al T ’ $

: S.V.P. VERSEZ 65.21

PLEASE REMIT TO/PAYER A

GRAND & TOY LIMITED oy $

PO BOX 5500 -

DON MILLS ON M3C 3LS MONTANTGRYE




Summary of Constituency Office Expense Receipts

Fiscal 2021/2022

Period: Quarter 3 - Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

Member Name:

Elmore, Mable

Expense Category: Travel

Note Amount
Cumulative Balance at End of Prior Reporting Period: Note 1 $0.00
Add: Total Amount of Receipts for Current Reporting Period: Note 2
Balance at End of Current Reporting Period: Note 3

Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

Note 4

This amount represents the Q2 ending balance reported on the Q2 CO
disclosure report for this expense category for the period from
Apr.1,2021 to Sep. 30, 2021

This amount represents the total amount of receipts recorded for this
disclosure expense category in the current reporting period from
Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This amount represents the sum of the Q2 ending balance plus the Q3
scanned receipts total above. This amount also equals the Q3 disclosure
report for the period from

Apr. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This disclosure expense category consists of the following accounts:
3485 In-Constituency Staff Travel
3486 Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel



Summary of Constituency Office Expense Receipts

Fiscal 2021/2022

Period: Quarter 3 - Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

Member Name:

Expense Category:

Elmore, Mable

Other Office Expenses

Note Amount
Cumulative Balance at End of Prior Reporting Period: Note 1 $0.00
Add: Total Amount of Receipts for Current Reporting Period: Note 2
Balance at End of Current Reporting Period: Note 3

Note 1

Note 2

Note 3

Note 4

This amount represents the Q2 ending balance reported on the Q2 CO
disclosure report for this expense category for the period from
Apr.1,2021 to Sep. 30, 2021

This amount represents the total amount of receipts recorded for this
disclosure expense category in the current reporting period from
Oct. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This amount represents the sum of the Q2 ending balance plus the Q3
scanned receipts total above. This amount also equals the Q3 disclosure
report for the period from

Apr. 1, 2021 to Dec. 31, 2021

This disclosure expense category consists of the following accounts:
3490 Miscellaneous Expenses/Liscenses
3491 Consultants/Contractors
3492 Janitorial/Repairs/Maintenance
3493 Security
3494 Utilities
3495 Cell Phone/Cable
3496 Meals/Hospitality fo Staff Members





